Resolution No.:	of 202
1 100001411011 1 10	

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was presented	
Ву	
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption <u>December 27, 2021</u>	

RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE AUTHORIZING INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL PLAY EQUIPMENT AT THE VILLAGE PARK AND VILLAGE BALLFIELD LOCATED BEHIND ROLLING HILLS CONDOMINIUMS

WHEREAS, the Village Board believes that the Village is in need of additional play areas;

WHEREAS, additional playground equipment be placed at the Village's Park and Ballfield located on village property behind Rolling Hills Condominiums (Stonegate and Tanager Road)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY

RESOLVED, that the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby approves installation of additional play equipment at the village park and ballfield, located behind Rolling Hills Condominiums, which ill serve the interest of the residents of the Village; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the construction of the playground and all of its structures and facilities, including the placement and installation of the same, must be approved by the Building Inspector and must comply will all applicable codes, rules and regulations.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: December 27, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk